MINUTES

TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE: August 1, 2023

CALL TO ORDER: Chairperson Kyles called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

BOARD MEMBERS

PRESENT: Davion Williams Alicia Beck

Michael Foellmer Daniel Iniguez Vanna Pianfetti Kathy Shannon

Chairperson Kyles

BOARD MEMBERS

ABSENT: Matthew Gladney Chairperson Feinen

OTHERS PRESENT: Andrew Quarnstrom, Township Supervisor

Thomas Yu, Township Attorney

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

• July 11, 2023, Regular Township Meeting

Board Member Pianfetti, seconded by Board Member Iniguez, moved to approve the minutes. There was no Board Member discussion. A voice vote was taken; all voted yes. Motion carried.

CORRESPONDENCE: None

APPROVAL OF SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES – ALL FUNDS, JUNE 2023:

June showed the total for the Town Fund was \$233,647.22; General Assistance was \$35,406.01; Shelter Fund was \$16,021.45; Social Security Fund was \$1,238.83; and IMRF was \$17,885.65. Total expenditures for the month of June 2023 were \$304,199.16. Board Member Pianfetti, seconded by Board Member Beck, moved to approve the expenditures, and place them on file. A voice vote was taken; all voted yes. Motion carried.

ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS: None

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION: None

TOWN BOARD AND TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR'S COMMENT: Supervisor Quarnstrom provided the following shelter numbers since the shelter's opening; 13,425

shelter beds utilized; 2,500 loads of laundry; 432 intakes; and 512 unique individuals. Supervisor Quarnstrom also noted that the shelter figures would be included in the Township annual report that will be finalized soon.

Additionally, Supervisor Quarnstrom shared that in coordination with the City of Champaign the CU@Work program has been extended into a beautification program to enhance areas around town.

NEXT MEETING: The Regular Township Meeting will be held on September 5, 2023.

ADJOURNMENT: Board Member Pianfetti, seconded by Board Member Beck, moved to adjourn. A voice vote was taken; all voted yes. Motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 7:05 p.m.

Shannon Myers Town Clerk